Wisconsin law.
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Chapter NR 820
GROUNDWATER QUANTITY PROTECTION

Subchapter| — General Provisions Subchapter 1l — Envir onmental Review of High Capacity VeIl Applications
NR 820.10  Purpose. NR 820.29 Review periods.

NR 820.1  Applicability. NR 820.30 High capacity wells in groundwater protection areas.

NR 820.12  Definitions. NR 820.31 High capacity wells near springs.

NR 820.13  High capacity wells annual pumping reports. NR 820.32  Projects with high water loss.

Subchapter Il — Groundwater Management Areas NR 820.33  Public utility wells.

NR 820.20 Groundwater management area designation.

Subchapter| — General Provisions trout fishing, and generally without carryover of trout from one
yearto the next and is classified as such is&nsin Department
NR 820.10 Purpose. The purpose of this chapierto des  of Natural Resources publication PUB-FH-806 288&consin
ignateareas of the state, consistent wit&1.34 (9) (a)Stats., TroutStreams. Farmdrainage ditches that meet these criteria but
in whichimpacts from groundwater drawdown and pumpage a@ not have a prior stream history are tiotit streams for the pur
such that regional planning and management is necessarypgseof this chapter
avoid, minimize and manage future impacts. This chapter also (5) “Consumptiveusecoeficient” has the meaning specified
establishesreview criteria applicable to high capacity wellin s.NR 142.02 (4)
applicationsinvolving wells situated neaprings, trout streams, Note: s.NR 142.02 (4)lefines “consumptive use cliefent” to mean “a constant
outstandingresource waters, and exceptional resouveatgrs, numericaimeasure, as determined undeNR 142.04 (1)o (4) which is used to
andinvolving groundwater withdrawals with high water loss. 96terminéhe consumptive use portion of a facifitytithdrawal™
History: CR 06-121cr. Register August 2007 No. 626ff. 9-1-2007. (6) "Department’means the department of natuesources.
(7) “80% exceedance flow” means tiew in a stream that,
NR 820.11 Applicability. Thischapter applies to all coun basedon statistical probabilitywill be exceeded 80% of the time
ties, cities, towns, villages, utility districts under 86.0827 on an annual basis.
Stats. that provide watempublic inland lake protection ameha (8) “Groundwatermanagement area” means a multi-jurisdic
bilitation districts thahave town sanitary district powers under Sjona| area including towns, cities, villages and counties within
33.22(3), Stats,, joint water authorities created undé60823  \\ich the level of thegroundwater potentiometric surface in any
Stats..and municipal water districts underl$8.22 Stats. This f jis underlying aquifers has been reduced by 150 feet or more
chapteralso applies tpersons who are owners of high capacity;om the level at which the potentiometric surface would beif

wells and high capacity wellystems including persons thatprogroundwatemvithdrawals had occurred
poseto construct a high capacity well. )

History: CR 06-121cr. Register August 2007 No. 626f. 9-1-2007. _(9) “Groundwaterprotectionarea” has the meaning specified
in s.281.34 (1) (a)Stats.
NR 820.12 Definitions. In this chapter: Note: s.281.34 (1) (a)Stats., defines “groundwater protection area” to mean “an

N N . areawithin 1,200 feet of any of the following:
(1) “Approval” means an approval issued by the departmenta) An outstanding resource water identified unde28i.15that is not a trout

unders.281.17 (1) 2001 Stats., £81.34 (2)or 281.4], Stats., stream. ) S .

prior to construction of a high capacity well. t(b) An exceptional resource water identified unde28i..15that is not a trout
stream.

(2) “Class1trout stream” means a stream, portion of a streamc) A class 1, class 2, or class 3 trout stream, other than a class 2, daskss

or a farm drainage ditch with a prior stream history that contaiggout stream that i farm drainage ditch with no prior stream history as identified
a self-sustaining population of trout and is classified as such'4fiersub- ) @). . ) o
Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources publication (10) “High capacity property” has the meaning specified in s.
PUB-FH-8062002, Wsconsin Fout Streams. Farm drainageNR 812.07 (52) o A

ditchesthat support self-sustaining populations of thuuttdo not  __Note: s-NR 812.07 (.52”9‘;:”95 *high capacity property” 1o mean ‘ameperty
havea prior stream history are not trout streams for purpoes®" /ch & high capacity well system exists oris to be constructed.” -

this chapter (11) “High capacity well” has the meanirgpecified in s.

Note: Copies of this document may be obtained from the Department of Natu?a$1'34(l) (b) Stats. . " . " .
ResourcesBureau of Fisheries Management and Habitat Protection, 101 Sebth W Note: s.281.34 (1)b), Stats., defines “high capacity well’ to mean “a well that,
ster Street, Natural Resources Building, PO Box 7921, Madisoiscasin togetherwith all other wells on the same propertyas a capacity of more than
53707-7921. 100,000gallons per day

(3) “Class2trout stream” means a stream, portion of a stream (12) “High capacity well system” has the meansjgecified
or a farm drainage ditch with a prior stream history that contaiitss.NR 812.07 (53)
a population of troutade up of one or more age groups, abovew:otgi,ﬁhNF 812.07 (53)#@?68 “hiigh ctapgcity wgltl Systﬁan” to metan ;‘one or more

F s : H H wells, drilinoles, or mine shaits used or to be usead to wi raw water tor any purpose

theage one yean suficient number_s tmndlcate SubStamlal SUr onone propertyif the total pumping or flowing capacity of all wells, drillholes or
vival from one year to the next, but in which StOCklng IS NECESSaf¥he shafts on one property is 70 or more gallons per minute based on the pump curve
to fully utilize the available trout habitat or to sustain the fishermtthe lowest system pressure setting, or based on the flow rate.”
and is classified as such in i¥¢onsin Department of Natural (13) “Local governmental unit” has the meaning specified in
Resourcespublication PUB-FH-806 2002, ¥tonsin Tout s.281.34 (1) (c)Stats.
Streams.Farm drainage ditches that meet these criteria but do notote: s.281.34 (1) () Stats., defineocal governmental unit” to mean a “city

havea prior stream history are not trout streams for purposesvillage,town, countytown sanitary district, utility district under&6.0827that pre
videswater public inland lake protection and rehabilitation district that has town san

this chapte.r itary district powers under 83.22 (3) joint local water authoritgreated under s.
(4) “Class 3 trout stream” means stream or portion of a 66.0823or municipal water district under 598.22

streamthat has mainal trout habitat with no natural reproduction (14) “One property” has the meaning specifigd s. NR

of trout occurring, requiring annual stocking of troufptovide 812.07(68).
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NR 820.12 WISCONSINADMINISTRATIVE CODE 234

Note: s.NR 812.07 (68Hefines “one property” to mean “all contiguous land-con pumpagevolume based on estimated water usage using a method

trolled by one ownerlessee, or angther person having a possessory interest. Lanrg ; :
undersingle ownership bisectdsy highways or railroad right-of-ways are corsid ! rescrlbecby the department may be reported for those wths

eredcontiguous.” individual maximum pumping capacity lesan 100,000 gallons
(15) “Owner” has themeaning specified in 81.34 (1) (d) Perday )
Stats. History: CR 06-121cr. Register August 2007 No. 626ff. 9-1-2007.
Note: s.281.34 (1) (d)Stats., defines “owner” to mean “a person who owns-prop
erty on which a well is located or proposed to be located or the designated r(-:~|z)resen§l«|bChapter Il — Gr oundwater Management Aleas
tive of that person.”
(16) “Potentiometricsurface” has the meanispecified ins. ~ NR 820.20 Groundwater management area desig -
281.34(1) (e) Stats. nation. The areas specified in sulik) and(2) are designated as

Note: s.281.34 (1) (e)Stats., defines “potentiometric surface” to mean “a-megroundwatermanagement areas. Any local governmental unit
sureof pressure of groundwater in an aquifer based on the level to grbichdwater  containedwithin these areas shall be considered to be part of the

will rise in a well placed in the aquifer o roundwater management area unless it is explicitly excluded in
(17) “Prior stream history” means a determination made tgﬁb_(l) or (2).

the department that an artificial waterway or a portion of such

waterwaywas originally a navigable stream before it \ddshed consistingof the following:
or channelized. )

(18) “Reconstruction”has the meaning specified in MR () Allof Ke_znosha county
812.07(85). (b) All of Milwaukee county

Note: s.NR 812.07 (85pefines “reconstruction” to mean “modifying the original  (C) All of Ozaukee county
constructiorof a well. Reconstruction includes, but is not limited to deepening, lin (d) All of Racine county
ing, installing or replacing a screen, underreaming, hydrofracturing and blasting.”

(e) All of Waukesha county

(19) “Significant adverse environmental impact” means alter ) -

ation of groundwater levels, groundwater disgfersurface (f) The portionsof Walworth county consisting of the U.S.
waterlevels, surface water dischya;, groundwater temperature, Public Land Survey townships of Easto, Spring Prairie,
surfacewater temperature, groundwater chemjstyface water LyOns, Bloomfield, Linn and Geneva, with the exception of the
chemistry,or other factors to the extent such alterations cause f§!age of Williams Bay and city of Elkhorn, and including the
nificant degradation of environmentguality including biologi ~ Portion of the U.S. Public Lancurvey township of iy that

(1) SoutheastWisconsin Groundwater Management Area

cal and ecological aspects of théeated water resource. incéu?e:ﬁarft \C,JJ thﬁ_ ‘ill?ge of Ea:st 'I'_c%.1 o ot the U.S
“Qpirey” ; o g of Washington county witthe exception of the U.S.
Sta&tzs(.)) Spring” has themeaning specified in £81.34 (1) () PublicLand Survey townships of &/ne and Kewaskum.

Note: s.281.34 (1) (f) Stats., defines “spring” to mean “an area of concentrated (2) NortheaStWiSCQnSin Groundwater Management Area
groundwatexischage occurring at the surface of the lahelt results in a flow of at  consistingof the following:
. 0 g
leastone cubic foot per second at least 80% of the time. (a) All of Brown county

(21) "Waterloss” hasthe meaning specified in 281.34 (1) (b) The portions o€alumet county consisting of the U.S. Pub

(9), Stats. . - h = .
Note: s.281.34 (1) (g)Stats., defines “water loss” to mean “a loss of water fronl1IC Land Survey townShlps of dddville and Harrison and the vil

the basin from which it is withdrawn as a result of interbasin diversion, as defined@g€ of Sherwood.

5.281.35 (1) (gpr consumptive use or both.” (c) The portions of Outagamie county consisting of the U.S.
(22) "Well” has the meaning specified in281.34 (1)(h), Public Land Surveytownships of Grand Chutea¥ den Broek,
Stats. BuchananfFreedom and Kaukauna, including tiiges of Apple

Note:' S. 28134 (1) (h) Stats., Qefines “well” to mean “any drillhole or othert n and Kaukauna and the v|"ages of K|mbe®mb|ned Locks
excavatioror opening deeper than it is wide that extends more than 10 feet below dLittle Chute

groundsurface and is constructed for the purpose of obtaining groundwater

History: CR 06-121cr. Register August 2007 No. 626ff. 9-1-2007. History: CR 06-121cr. Register August 2007 No. 626ff. 9-1-2007.
NR 820.13 High capacity wells annual pumping Subchapterlll — Envir onmental Review of High
reports. (1) Owners of high capacity wells shall record pum Capacity Well Applications

pagedata on a monthly basis and shall report the information to . .
the department at no less than an annual frequency using methoddR 820.29  Review periods. (1) HiGH cAPACITY WELLS
andforms provided by the department. Reports of annuat putl GROUNDWATERPROTECTIONAREAS. Unless another time period
pagefor a given calendar year shall be submitethe depart 'S specified by lawthe department shall complete its review and
mentno later than the first day of March in the following calend%?.akeal determination on adlpplications for approval of proposed
year. igh capacity wells in groundwater protection areas within 65
Note: Appropriate forms, description of acceptable estimation methodology aRysinesgdays after receipt of a complete application unless the
reportingprocedures will be sent to owners of each ligbacity well each year by departmennoatifies the applicant under SR 820.30 (4) (apr (b)

”}e,\?etpar}“%em- COPieé? of ‘“e.é.ﬁ i@cume{“s h‘ﬁS’thai”eg fr(’zenl] OIQ%DetF;]aﬂmem thatadditional information is needewl order for the department
of Natural Resources, bureau nking Water an rounawal outh \&b- - H H
ster Street, Natural Resources Building, PO Box 7921, MadisoiscaNsin to prepare aenvironmental analysis for the proposed high capac

53707-7921. ity well.

(2) Individual reports shall be prepared for any high capacity (2) HiGH CAPACITY WELLS NEAR SPRINGS. Unless another time
wells with the capacity to withdraw wateratate of 100,000 gal period is specified by lawthe department shall compleits
lons per day or more. reviewand make a determinatiam all applications for approval

(3) If one high capacity property does not contain simgle Of proposed high capacity wells near springs within 65 business
high capacity well with an individual capacity to withdravater ~daysafter receipt of a complete applicationless the department
at a rate of 100,000 gallons per day or more, the annual pumpaggfies the applicant undes.NR 820.31 (4) (apr (b) that addi
may be reported as a composite volume for the entire propefignalinformation is needed in order for the departmeptépare
basedon estimated water usage using a mefiredcribed by the anenvironmental analysis for the proposed high capacity well.
department. History: CR 06-121 cr. Register August 2007 No. 62efl. 9-1-2007,CR

. . o . 13-022 am. (1), (2)Register March 2014 No. 699eff. 4-1-14.

(4) If one high capacity property contaihigh capacity wells
with individual capacity to withdrawvater at a rate of at least NR 820.30 High capacity wells in groundwater
100,000gallons per day and high capacity wells witaximum protection areas. (1) Except as provided in sul§2), an
pumpingcapacity less than 100,000 gallons per, dagomposite applicationfor approval of a high capacity well within a groand

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each page
RegistetMarch 2014 No. 699 is the date the chapter was last published. Report errors (608) 266—-3151.


http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/35.93
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/35.93
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/NR%20812.07(68)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/281.34(1)(d)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/281.34(1)(d)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/281.34(1)(e)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/281.34(1)(e)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/NR%20812.07(85)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/NR%20812.07(85)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/NR%20812.07(85)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/281.34(1)(f)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/281.34(1)(f)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/281.34(1)(g)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/281.34(1)(g)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/281.34(1)(g)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/281.35(1)(g)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/281.34(1)(h)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/281.34(1)(h)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cr/2006/121
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/620/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cr/2006/121
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/620/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/NR%20820.20(1)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/NR%20820.20(2)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/NR%20820.20(1)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/NR%20820.20(2)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cr/2006/121
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/620/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/NR%20820.30(4)(a)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/NR%20820.30(4)(b)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/NR%20820.31(4)(a)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/NR%20820.31(4)(b)
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cr/2006/121
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/620/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cr/2013/22
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/cr/2013/22
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/register/699/b/toc
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/NR%20820.30(2)

Published under 85.93 Wis. Stats., by the Legislative Reference Bureau.
235 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES NR 820.30

waterprotection area shall be supplemented to include all of the(c) The proposed high capacity well is intended to be fwed
following information: purposessuch as fire suppression and similan—-commercial,
(a) Thename of each class 1, 2 or 3 trout stream, outstandif@n—industriaand non-agricultural irrigatiopurposes, and the
resourcewater or exceptional resource water that is located withiell will only be used on a sporadiasis averaging less than 30
1,200feet of the proposed well location. dayseach year and will generally operate fiormore than 2 cen
Note: Outstanding resource waters and exceptional resource waters are identfiggutivedays.

in ss.NR 102.10and102.11 ChapteiNR 102is available for viewing and printing i i icati i i
onthe Internet athttp://www.legis.state.wi.us/rsb/code/nr/nr102.pBaper copies (d) The hlgh capacity well appllcatlon is for reconstruction of

of ch.NR 102may be obtained from the Department of Natural Resources, Buredl} €Xistinghigh capacity well and the application does not seek

of Watershed Managemeri)1 South Whster Street, Natural Resources Building.anincrease in the approved pumping capacity of the well.

POBox 7921, Madison, Wconsin 53707-7921. ) ) (e) The high capacity well application is for temporary dewa
(b) The distance from each proposed high capacity well to gin of a single constructiosite in unconsolidated deposits and

classl, 2 or 3 trout stream, outstanding resource water or exCefs duration of the project will natxtend more than one construc
tional resource water tion season.

~ (c) Ifthe potentially eected water body is stream, a descrp 3) (a) The department may approve a proposed high capacity
tion of the stream channel at the point nearest to the proposed without completing an environmental analysis undeN&h.
Iocat_ioninclu_ding stream width, depth efater publicly avait 50if the proposed well is notwell described in sul§2) (b)to
ableinformation regarding seasonal flow and nature of the s )and the department determines thatstruction and operation
strate. of the proposed well will not result significant adverse enviren

(d) If the potentially dected water body is a lake or flowagementalimpacts to the stream or lake and at least one of the-condi
adescription ofthe lake or flowage including identification andtionsin subds1. to5. is satisfied. In making this determination,
approximateflows of major inlets and outlets, surface area of the department shall consider impacts caused by other wells on the
lake or flowage, approximate elevationtbe current lake or flow high capacity property and take into account acbnaurrent con
agelevel, analysis of publicly available information pertainiag ditions of the Class 1, 2, or 3 trout stream, outstanding resource
historiclake level fluctuations, and nature of the lake bed.  water,or exceptional resource water

(e) A description of all other wells on the high capacity prop 1. The potentially d&cted water body is a trout stream and
erty including location relative to the class 1or3 trout stream, the proposed pumping capacity of the high capacity well is less
or outstanding or exceptional resource watgximum pumping than10% of the value fathe 80% exceedance flow for the stream.
capacity,estimated actual annual pumpage for each well and fre 2 The potentially décted water body is an outstanding or
quencyof pumping for each well. exceptionalresource water that is a stream and the proposed

(f) A descriptiorof the hydrogeologic conditions in the viein pumpingcapacity of the high capacity well is less than 10% of the
ity of the proposed well including flow direction, groundwatevaluefor the 80% exceedance flow for the stream.
elevation,depth to groundwateand a description of the aquifer 3 The potentially dected water body is an outstanding or
characteristics including approximate thickness of each aquiféxceptionaresource water that is a lake with a surface outlet and

(9) Adiscussion and analysis of alternativell locations and the proposed pumping capacity of the high capacity well is less
feasibility of siting the high capacity well outside of the groundthan 10% of the value for the 80% exceedance flow for the pri
water protection area. mary surface outlet from the lake.

(h) A determination by a registered professional engimegr 4. The potentially décted water body is an outstanding or
isteredprofessional geologist or registered professitiydrolo  exceptionaresource water that is a lake with a surface veateet
gist of the 80% exceedance flow for the stream and associatawtia surface area of at least 600 acres.
waterlevel at the location closest to the proposed well location. 5. The potentially décted water body is an outstanding or

(i) If the afected water body is a lake, a determination by a regxceptionaresource watehat is a lake with a surface water-out
isteredprofessional enginegaregistered professional geologist olet, a surface area of less than 600 acres and the voluwetef
registeredprofessional hydrologisif the 80% exceedance flow that would be pumped from the well in 3fays of continuous
andassociated water level for the primary surface water outlet gn@impingat maximum capacity is less than 5% of the volume of
theinvert elevation of the primary surface water outlet. the lake.

()) The appropriate consumptive use ioent. (b) The department shall include in any approval issued using

(2) (a) The department may approve a high capacity well ﬁ@ standa(ds under281.34 Stats., ponditions to ensure that the
describedn pars.(b) to (e) within a groundwater protection areahigh capacity well will not result isignificant adverse enviren
without preparing an environmental analysis if it determihes mentalimpacts to trout streams, outstanding resource waters and
construction and operation of the proposed well will not result @xceptionaresource waters. The conditions may include but are
significantadverse environmental impact. The informatipae  notlimited to conditions as to location, depth of lower drillhole,
ified under sub(1) (h)to (j) is not required for a proposed well ifdepthinterval of well screen, pumping capacipympage sched
anyof the conditions ipars.(b) to (e) apply Based on informa Ule, months of operation, rate of flow and conservation measures.
tion submitted by the applicant under s(f).and other available Thedepartment may also modify the approwalglace additional
information, the department magletermine that supplementalconditionson theapprovals of other previously approved wells on
informationand review is needed in order to issue or deny the néae high capacity property to prevent significant adverse environ
essaryapproval. The department shall incluideany approval mentalimpacts.
issuedusing the standards under281.34 Stats., conditions to  (4) All of the following provisions shall apply to proposed
ensurethat the high capacity well will not result in significanthigh capacity wells that are not included under $8p(a) 1.to5.
adverseenvironmental impacts to trout streams, outstandirendproposed wells that satisfy the conditions under @)(a)
resourcewaters and exceptional resource waters. cimglitions 1. to 5. but for which the department has determined that the pro
may include but are not limited to conditions as to location, depgiosedwell may havea significant adverse environmental impact
of lower drillhole, depth intervadf well screen, pumping capac on the trout stream, outstanding resource water or exceptional
ity, pumpage schedule, months of operation, rate of iadcon  resourcewater:
servationmeasures. (a) The department shall notify the applicant that the proposed

(b) The proposed higtapacity well is a well that does not havénhigh capacity well may have a significant impacttba stream or
apump capacity of greater than 20 gallons per minute angete lake and mayrequire additional information concerning flow
is to be used solely for domestic purposes for a single residertdgaracteristicof the afected stream or lake, site—specific geo
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logic and hydrogeologic information apertinent regional infer (3) If the department determines that construction and opera
mation. tion of the proposed high capacity well will not result in a substan
(b) Within 65 business days of receipt of a complete applichal reduction in flow from thespring or result in significant
tion, the department shall identify addition@formational adverseenvironmental impact to the spring, the department may
requirementsecessary to evaluate the proposed well and mapprovethe proposed well and shall include in aagproval
determinethat the applicant shalievelop and submit an environ issuedusing the standards under281.34 Stats., conditions to
mentalimpact report in accordance with ¢fR 150 ensurethat the well will not result in significant adverse environ
(c) Following receipt of the requested information, depart ~Mentalimpact to the springThe conditions may include but are

mentshall follow theenvironmental analysis procedures of ch?ot limited to conditions as to location, depth of casing, depth of
NR 150 ower drillhole, depth interval of well screen, pumpicapacity

(d) If the department determines that operation of the propos%%nfggsff\t';?#rller}]ggggr‘:sc’f operation, rate of flakimate use
high capacity well will not result irsignificant adverse enviren . o
mentalimpact on critical resources withine stream or lake and _ (4) All of the following provisions shall apply to proposed
otheruses of the stream or lake, the department shall approve g capacity wells that are determined to reduce flow in a spring
well and include in any approval issued using the standards unéi¢¢hthat significant adverse environmental impact to the spring
s.281.34 Stats., conditions to ensure that operation of the pr@' related aquatic and terrestrial resources may result:
posedwell will not cause significant adverse environmental (a) The department shall notify the applicant that the proposed
impactto critical aquatic resources or other existing uses of th@gyh capacitywell may have a significant adverse environmental
streamor lake. The conditions may include but are not limited immpacton a spring and may require additional information-con
conditionsas to location, depth of casing, depth of lower drillholeserningflow characteristics of the fatcted spring, site—specific
depthinterval of well screen, pumping capacitympage sched geologicand hydrogeologic information, a discussion and analy
ule, months of operation, rate of floultimate use and conserva sis of alternative well locations, and pertinent regional infoarma
tion measures. In the case of Class 1, 2 and 3 trout streams &g
outstandingor exceptional resource waters that contaarm (b) Within 65 business days of receipt of a complete applica
watersport fisheries, flow conditions in the stream shalitaén o “the department shall identify additionatformational
tainedsuch that the fish populations and critical habitat are nr(gquirementsnecessary to evaluate the proposed well and may
adverselyaffected. determinethat the applicant shallevelop and submit an environ

(5) As partof an approval issued using the standards undefgentalimpact report in accordance with R 150
281.34 Stats., the department may require the owner of the hlgh(c) Following receipt of the requested information, degart

capacitywell to implement a monitoring plan to documstieam ot sha| follow theenvironmental analysis procedures of ch.
flow or lake level conditions in the vicinity @y well located N1R 150
the

within a groundwater protection area and based on results of . .
monitoring program may revise the approval. (d) If the department determines that operation of the proposed

high capacity well will not result isignificant adverse enviren
entalimpact to the spring and related resources, the department
allapprove the well and include in any approval issued under
.281.34 Stats., conditions to ensure that operation of the pro

(6) Thedepartment may not issue an approval using the st
dardsunder s281.34 Stats., for éhigh capacity well within a
groundwaterprotection area unless it is able to include an

includesconditions that ensure that the well doescause signif . o .
posedwell will not cause significant adverse environmental

icantadverse environmental impact. . ) impactsto the spring or critical resources related to the spring.
(7) The department may order the owner of a hagipacity The conditions may include but are not limitecctnditions as to
well constructecprior to May 7, 2004 that is located in a groundigcation, depth of casing, depth of lower drillhole, depth interval
waterprotection area to mitigate thdegfts of the well. Mitigation ¢ \ve| screen, pumping capacitgumpage schedule, months of
may include abandonment of the well, replacement of the well, 4o ration rate of flow ultimate use and conservation measures.
necessanand management strategies. If mitigation is orderege yenartment may approve a proposed high capacity well that
:_hedepartrrletrﬁt ft]]a” ?ro‘é'.de f_undlr:g for t.hedf‘.]f”tﬁosgqe m|:|ga  is predicted to resuin a reduction of flow in a spring only if the
lon, except that full Tunding IS not required It the department {3 yictegreduction would not cause permanent and irreversible
authorizedunder ch280Q, Stats. fo require the well to be aban impactsto the spring and related resources. The department may

donedbecause of issues regarding public health. : : )
History: CR 06-121 cr. Register August 2007 No. 626f. 9-1-2007.cr Ot @pprove a proposed high capacity well tisapredicted to

13-022 am. (2)(a), (3) (a). (4) (b), (CRegister March 2014 No. 69%ff. 4-1-14;  resultin a reduction in flow from a spring such that the spring does
correctionsin (4) (b), (c) made under s13.92 (4) (b) 7. Stats.,Register March  not flow at one cubic fooper second or greater at least 80% of the

2014No. 699 time or that will reduce the average annual flow from a sghing
greaterthan 20%.

(5) As partof an approval issued using the standards under s.

1.34 Stats., the department may require the owner of the high

pacitywell to implement a monitoring plan document condi

NR 820.31 High capacity wells near springs. (1) For
any application for approval of a high capacity well under
281.34 Stats., the department shall determine if there is a spri%@

svséﬂef'md inthis chapterlocated in the vicinity of the IC)rOpOS‘mtions of the spring and related resources and based on results of the
: ) ) monitoring program may revise the approval.

(2) If the department .dEtermmes that a proposed high Cap‘31(:|t§fistory: CR 06-121 cr. Register August 2007 No. 626f. 9-1-2007;CR
well is locatedhear a spring the department shall assess the pr®-022 am. (4) (b), (c)Register March 2014 No. 699eff. 4-1-14; corection in
posedwell to determine whether construction amration of the (4) (c) made under s13.92 (4) (b) 7. Stats.,Register March 2014 No. 699
well will result in substantially reduced flow from the spramyp
significant adverse environmental impact to thpring. The NR 820.32 Projects with high water loss. (1) Forany
departmenshall consider the location of the well relativeie  applicationfor approval of a high capacity well unde281.34
spring,well construction details, information regarding construcStats. the applicant shall identify and the department srelfy
tion and operation of all othewells on the properfyavailable whetherthe proposed us# the well will result in an annual water
information concerning the geology and hydrogeology of thessof greater than 95%. The department may require submittal
area,historical flow data for the spring and other pertinent infoof a detailed water balance as part of the application in order to
mation. determinethe approximate water loss.
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(2) If the department determines that a proposed high capaéi8i.34 Stats., the department may require the owner of the high
well will result in an annual water loss of greater than 95%, tlsapacitywell to develop anémplement a water conservation and
departmenshall notify the applicarthat the proposed well may managemenplan that minimizes, to the extent technicaliyd
resultin a water lossf greater than 95%. i#Min 65 business days economicallyfeasible, the degree of water loss related to epera
of receipt of a complete application, the department shall identifgn of the high capacity well system.
additionalinformational requirements necessérmyevaluate the  (6) As partof an approval issued using the standards under s.
proposedvell and may determintiat the applicant shall develop281.34 Stats., the department may require the owner of the high
andsubmit an environmental impact report in accordance with aapacitywell system to implement a monitoripéan to evaluate
NR 150 environmentaimpacts caused by operation of the high capacity

(3) Following receipt of all requested information, the departvell system and basexh results of the monitoring program may

mentshall follow theenvironmental analysis procedures of ch€Visethe approval. .
NR 150 History: CR 06-121 cr. Register August 2007 No. 62ef. 9-1-2007;,CR
. . 13-022 am. (2), (3)Register March 2014 No. 699eff. 4-1-14; corection in (2)
(4) If the department determines that construction and -operade under s.13.92 (4) (b) 7. Stats.,Register March 2014 No. 699eff. 4-1-14.

tion of the proposed high capacity well will not result in signifi NR 820.33 Public utility wells.  SectionsNR 820.30t0

cantenvironmental impact to surface and groundwagsources, - .
the department shall approve the well and include in any approgégb?izec;?o?%tu?)ﬁ)irc)l)\l/v?tgrrc;@cs)fsgnggecr?ﬁ:;gyg:ﬁlllﬁ: tﬂ?”ti t?(rgswater
issuedusing the s.tandards under281.34 Stats., condmons to efinedby s.196.01 Stats. engaged in supplying water to or for
ensurethat operation of the proposed well will not cause signif he public, if the departmént determines that there is no other rea
;::rr}teasdovuerrcseesen_;_/;]rgncrgﬁgitg\(lj:]ngprggt t?ﬂiﬁj;?gﬂ?gﬂg?ﬂvn\ﬁe d sonable altern.a_tive location for the we[l and inclu_des in the
conditionsas io location, depth of c);sing depth of lower drillhol approve}lcondltlons that ensure that tb_awronmental impact of
denthinterval of well r . ! vim hed q_hewell is balanced by the public benefit of the well related te pub
epthinterval of well screen, pumping capacgyimpage sched iy oith and safetyConditions of the approval for the well may
ule, monthsof operation, rate of floyultimate use, and consefva j, |, de, hut are not limited to, conditions &s location, depth,

tion measures. . . pumpingcapacity rate of flow and ultimate use.
(5) As partof an approval issued using the standards under Sdistory: CR 06-121cr. Register August 2007 No. 626f. 9-1-2007.
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